VANI	COMMERCIALS	LIMITED	(Scrip	Code:	538918)	

Dear Sir/Madam,  

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 we hereby wish to inform you that the Company has received In-
principle Approval for 3,22,41,655 (Three Crore Twenty Two Lakhs Forty One Thousand 
Six Hundred Fifty Five) Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each at a price not less than Rs. 12/- 
from BSE Limited vide its letter no. LOD/PREF/KS/FIP/1714/2025-26 dated 17th 
February 2026. 

Copy of In-principle Approval received from BSE Limited is attached herewith and 
marked as Annexure‐A.